IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA
Civil No. 08-SC-5348 (ADM/JSM)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Plaintiff,
\2

THOMAS JOSEPH PETTERS;

PETTERS COMPANY, INC,,

PCI; PETTERS GROUP WORLDWIDE, LLC;
DEANNA COLEMAN aka DEANNA MUNSON;
ROBERT WHITE;

JAMES WEHMHOFTF;

LARRY REYNOLDS dba NATIONWIDE
INTERNATIONAL RESOURCES aka NIR;
MICHAEL CATAIN dba ENCHANTED FAMILY
BUYING COMPANY;

FRANK E. VENNES JR. dba METRO GEM
FINANCE,

METRO GEM INC,,

GRACE OFFERINGS OF FLORIDA, LLC,
METRO PROPERTY FINANCING, LLC,

38 E. ROBINSON, LLC,

55 E. PINE, LLC,

ORLANDO RENTAL POOL, LLC,

100 PINE STREET PROPERTY, LLC,
ORANGE STREET TOWER, LLC,
CORNERSTONE RENTAL POOL, LLC,

2 SOUTH ORANGE AVENUE, LLC,

HOPE COMMONS, LLC,

METRO GOLD, INC,;
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Defendants.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on November 24, 2008, I caused the following documents:

1. Motion to Amend and Clarify the Preliminary Injunction and Receivership
Orders;
2. Notice of Motion to Amend and Clarify the Preliminary Injunction and

Receivership Orders; and
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3. Memorandum in Support of Motion to Amend and Clarify the Preliminary
Injunction and Receivership Orders

to be filed electronically with the Clerk of Court through ECF, and that ECF will send an e-
notice of the electronic filing to the following:

LG Electronics, Inc.

chb@lge.com

Allan H. Caplan
acaplan(@caplanlaw.com, ilind@caplanlaw.com

Andrew M. Luger
aluger@er-espel.com, amertz(@er-espel.com

Connie A. Lahn
connie.lahn@fmijlaw.com

David E. Runck
david.runck@fmijlaw.com

David J. Wallace-Jackson
Dwallace-jackson@gereenespel.com, amertz(@greenespel.com

David W. Fuller
david.fuller@usdoj.eov, nikki.bogren@usdoj.gov, usamn.ecfcivil{@usdo].gov

Donald G. Heeman
dheeman(@telhaber.com, cnybakke(@felhaber.com

Douglas A. Kelley
dkelley@kelleywolter.com

Eric J. Riensche
eriensche@felhaber.com, chavanac(felhaber.com

Frederic K. Bruno
bruno(@wbrunolaw.com, Julie(@brunolaw.com

Gary M. Hansen
vhansen(@oppenheimer.com, janderson(@oppenheimer.com

Gregory G. Brooker
greg.brooker@usdoj.gov, Noelle.corbousdoj.gov, usamn.ecfcivil@@usdoj.gov
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I. Jenny Winkler
winkler.jenny@dorsey.com, myers.sue(@dorsey.com

J.D. Jackson
jackson.j@dorsey.com, mckinven.jane@dorsey.com

James A. Lodoen
1lodoentlindquist.com

James L. Volling
ivolling(@faegre.com, kbostrom(@faegre.com

Jennifer S. Wilson
jwilson(@kellyandberens.com

Jesseca R.F. Cockson
icockson@faegre.com, crowles(@faegre.com

John C. Adkisson
adkisson(@fr.com, mla@fr.com

Jon M. Hopeman
ihopeman(@felhaber.com, jegge@telhaber.com

Joseph S. Friedberg
joefriedberg(@hotmail.com, lperalta@gmail.com

Lee Merreot
merreot.lee(@dorsey.com, Zimmerman.tiffany(@dorsey.com

Michael J. Colich
mcolich@colichlaw.com

R.J. Zayed
rzaved@ccvl.com, acallerstrom(@ccvl.com, dkoza@ccvl.com

Ranelle A. Leier
rleier@oppenheimer.com

Robyn A. Millenacker
Robyn.millenacker(@usdoj.gov, Deborah.amburn{@usdoj.gov, usamn.ecfcivil@usdoj.gov

Ryan P. Garry
rearrviacaplanlaw.com
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Sandra S. Smalley-Fleming
ssmalley(@lindquist.com, bhaberman(@lindquist.com

Sean A. Shiff
sshiffiwskolnick-shiff.com, hsmith@@skolnick-shiff.com

Terrence J. Fleming
tfleming@lindquist.com, mwilkinson(@lindquist.com

Thomas M. Jancik
jancik.thomas(@dorsev.com, fairbairn.marv@dorsey.com

William Michael, Jr.
michael. william(@dorsey.com, motzko.sheilaf@dorsey.com

William R. Skolnick
wskolnick@visi.com, kwhite(@skolnick-shiff.com, mvats@skolnick-shiff.com

[ further certify that I caused the Proposed Order to be filed with the Court via e-mail to
the following judge who is hearing the motion:

The Honorable Ann D. Montgomery
montgomery chambers@mnd.uscourts.gov

and I certify that I caused a copy of the Proposed Order to be e-mailed to all parties listed above.

DATED: November 24, 2008. LINDQUIST & VENNUM P.L.L.P.

By s/ Sandra Smalley-Fleming

Terrence J. Fleming, #128983
Sandra Smalley-Fleming #296983
4200 IDS Center

80 South Eighth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402
(612)371-3211
tfleming(@lindquist.com
ssmalley(@lindquist.com

Attorneys for Douglas A. Kelley, Receiver
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